Department of Energy FCOI Questionnaire

PI Name:
Proposal Number:

In December 2021, the US Department of Energy (DoE) published their own Conflict of Interest Policy that closely aligns with the Public Health Service Regulations. FAL 2022-02, the Department of Energy Interim Conflict of Interest Policy Requirements for Financial Interest (“the DoE COI Policy”), imposes special reporting requirements on Investigators[footnoteRef:1] funded by DoE. The DoE COI Policy is federal law. As a recipient of federal research monies, Brown University must comply with this policy. [1:  Investigator means the project director or principal Investigator and any other person, regardless of title or position, who is responsible for the design, conduct, or reporting of research funded by the Department of Energy, or proposed for such funding, which may include, for example, collaborators or consultants.] 


Additional Investigator Designation
[bookmark: _GoBack]Please list any/all Co-PIs and additional Investigators on this project. Investigators are individuals, regardless of title, who are responsible for the design, conduct, or reporting of the research proposed on this project.  

Brown University Investigators:
(Name, Title)
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Non-Brown University Investigators Following Their Home Institution’s FCOI Policy*:
(Name, Title, Institution)
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Non-Brown University Investigators Following Brown’s FCOI Policy* 
(Name, Title, Institution)
      1.
      2.
      3.
      4.
      5.

Note: Individuals following Brown’s FCOI Policy will be responsible for disclosing Significant Financial Interests to the Office of Research Integrity via the non-Brown FCOI disclosure form.  These Individuals should also be listed on the “Investigator” Tab in COEUS.

* This flowchart can help determine if Non-Brown Investigators should follow Brown’s FCOI Policy : https://www.brown.edu/research/sites/research/files/policies/SubCertFlowchart_1.pdf
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